



Ref : CIL/STEX 47/Q1FY23

Date : August 10, 2022

To

The Secretary, BSE Limited Corporate relation Dept, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001	The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051
Scrip Code /Scrip Id: 540710/CAPACITE	Scrip Symbol: CAPACITE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of extracts of the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, considered and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company during their meeting held on August 09, 2022 and published in following newspapers on August 10, 2022:

1. The Financial Express (National Daily English Newspaper)
2. Tarun Bharat (Marathi Edition Mumbai- Newspaper in Regional Language)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED


Varsha Malkani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



LYKA LABS LIMITED

4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002.
CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website: www.lykalabs.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,187.84	2,786.30	4,346.59	2,749.20	3,518.51	4,943.67	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.97	18.11	2,139.57	52.65	68.75	2,131.09	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.89	(262.20)	2,139.57	76.08	(211.56)	2,131.09	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32.83	(1,523.54)	1,964.59	59.53	(1,506.99)	1,955.07	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.65	(1,494.39)	1,955.77	56.35	(1,476.52)	1,946.25	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,869.00	2,869.00	2,869.00	2,869.00	2,869.00	2,869.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,574.85	1,574.85	(2,428.08)	(1,535.15)	(1,535.15)	(5,448.67)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic:	0.11	(5.32)	6.84	0.20	(5.26)	6.80	
	2. Diluted:	0.11	(5.32)	6.84	0.20	(5.26)	6.80	

The standalone & consolidated audited financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 08th August, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 08th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter ended 30th June, 2022.

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results for 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com; www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.lykalabs.com.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kunal.N.Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156)
(Managing Director)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 08th August, 2022

CAPACIT'E

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318

Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Stion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071.
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

(In ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Revenue from Operations	47,707.07	34,690.86	28,015.46	1,33,982.81	47,707.07	34,690.86	28,015.46	1,33,982.81
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	3,825.00	1,572.40	594.50	6,583.75	3,816.21	1,592.87	590.12	6,513.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	2,857.57	1,119.12	443.40	4,845.69	2,848.78	1,139.59	439.02	4,775.73
4	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period	2,886.07	1,134.43	430.84	4,872.26	2,877.28	1,154.90	426.46	4,802.30
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6	Basic Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4.21	1.65	0.65	7.14	4.20	1.68	0.65	7.03
7	Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4.03	1.65	0.65	7.14	4.01	1.68	0.65	7.03

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Sd/-
Rahul R. Katyal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00253046

Date : August 09, 2022
Place : Mumbai

NAGPUR POWER AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN-L40100MH1996PLC104361

Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Tel # +91 22 2202 3055/66,
Email: npil_investor@khandelwalindia.com, Website: www.nagpurpowerind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

Amount in Lakhs except per share data

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	-	16.07	-	16.07	1,225.32	856.74	587.70	3,299.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(279.53)	(58.86)	360.30	643.09	(207.64)	(162.52)	168.91	322.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	(279.53)	(58.86)	360.30	643.09	(207.64)	(162.52)	168.91	322.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	(279.53)	(90.10)	360.30	611.85	(232.70)	(194.80)	165.23	265.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.45)	(94.62)	364.63	630.86	(211.62)	(200.92)	169.56	282.82
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	6,548.07	-	-	-	6,674.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic :	(2.13)	(0.69)	2.75	4.67	(1.78)	(1.49)	1.26	2.03
Diluted:	(2.13)	(0.69)	2.75	4.67	(1.78)	(1.49)	1.26	2.03

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 09th August, 2022 and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.

For Nagpur Power And Industries Limited
Sd/-
Gautam Khandelwal
Executive Chairman
(DIN : 00270717)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09th August, 2022



S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi -110044, India.
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800
Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L2219DL1970PLC005400

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

(₹. in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarterly		Year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from operations	559.92	133.57	1889.74	1216.02	394.51	4952.77
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	149.60	(101.34)	117.26	110.56	(348.84)	57.72
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	149.60	(101.34)	117.26	110.56	(348.84)	45.64
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	112.91	(101.34)	88.70	62.30	(313.73)	80.40
5	Total comprehensive income for the period /year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	112.42	(100.44)	91.82	63.96	(311.23)	87.29
6	Equity Share capital	175.22	174.88	175.22	175.22	174.88	175.22
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves) of the previous year	N.A	N.A	7,788.33	NA	NA	8,139.20
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)						
	- Basic	3.22	(2.90)	2.53	1.78	(8.97)	2.29
	- Diluted	3.21	(2.90)	2.53	1.77	(8.97)	2.29

Notes:

- The Auditors draw attention to note 8 of the Standalone Statement which states that, the Company has a non-current investment in DS Digital Private Limited ('DS Digital'), a subsidiary of the Company amounting to INR 247.78 million (net of impairment of INR 55 million), and has loans and trade/ other receivables recoverable from such subsidiary company amounting to INR 152.74 million and INR 49.41 million, respectively, as at 30 June 2022. DS Digital has been incurring operational losses since earlier years as a result of which the net worth of such subsidiary company has been completely eroded. Management, based on their internal assessment, has assessed that the aforesaid recoverable balances are fully recoverable as at 30 June 2022 and hence, no adjustments are required to be made to the accompanying financial results. However, in absence of sufficient and appropriate evidence to support management's assessment as above, the Auditors were unable to comment on the appropriateness of the carrying value of the aforesaid recoverable balances as at 30 June 2022 and the consequential impact thereof on the accompanying standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June 2022.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 09, 2022 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited
Sd/-

Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00054015

Date: August 09, 2022

Place: Mumbai



FIGURES TO BE PROUD OF

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30th June, 2022	Preceding 3 Months ended 31st March, 2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30th June, 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,122.10	12,656.57	9,764.49	48,781.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	761.45	117.28	(307.27)	426.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	755.47	99.09	(306.48)	397.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	547.34	41.66	(306.48)	224.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	547.34	80.09	(306.48)	262.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	17196.33
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹10/- Each) (Not Annualised) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)				
	Basic :	3.21	0.47	(1.80)	1.54
	Diluted :	3.21	0.47	(1.80)	1.54

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.libertyshoes.com)



LIBERTY
LIFESTYLE



For and on behalf of
Board of Directors

SUNIL BANSAL
Executive Director &
Chairman of the Meeting
DIN: 00142121

Place: Gurugram, Haryana
Date: Tuesday, 9th August, 2022

LIBERTY

Registered Office: Libertypuram, 13th Milestone, G.T. Karnal Road, Kutail, PO. Bastara, Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana
Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Building No. 8, Tower A, DLF Cyber City, Phase - II, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana
E-mail ID: investorcare@libertyshoes.com, Website: www.libertyshoes.com
CIN: L19201HR1986PLC 033185

NEOGROWTH

NeoGrowth Credit Private Limited

CIN No.: U51504MH1993PTC251544

Regd Office: 802, 8th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013.

Lending simplified. Growth amplified.

Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	91.70	84.06	361.59
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	3.81	(52.07)	(51.77)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	2.63	(40.86)	(39.45)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.41	(42.26)	(37.96)
5 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6 Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	45.55	45.55	45.55
7 Outstanding Compulsorily Convertible Debentures	116.25	-	66.25
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	241.54	238.57	239.49
9 Net Worth ¹	421.34	302.13	369.29
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,113.18	1,203.36	1,228.31
11 Debt Equity Ratio ²	2.64	3.98	3.33
12 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised)	0.33	(6.42)	0.94
- Diluted (not annualised)	0.32	(6.42)	0.91

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCD) - Nonamortised Transaction Cost attributable to raising CCD.
²Debt-equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results is available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above unaudited financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 9, 2022 respectively.
- In the year ended 31 March 2021, in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') guidelines relating to 'COVID-19 Regulatory Package' dated 27 March 2020 and subsequent guidelines on EMI moratorium dated 17 April 2020 and 23 May 2020, the Company had offered moratorium to its customers based on requests as well as on suo moto for EMIs falling due between 1 March 2020 to 31 August 2020. Further, the Company offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to the RBI's guideline 'Resolution framework for COVID-19 related stress' dated 6 August 2020.
- During the previous financial year ended 31 March 2022, the Company offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to RBI's guideline 'Resolution Framework - 2.0: Resolution of COVID-19 related stress of Individuals and Small Businesses' dated 5 May 2021.

|--|

